
PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022          

YTD 

Projections

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2
Fund Balance

1,200

3 Total Fund Balance 0 1,200

4
Revenues

5 40000- General Fund Reserve 135,403 0 0

6 41110- Ad Valorem Taxes 1,190,077 1,415,888 1,348,646

7 41118- Revenue Commission Salaries 83,118 81,015 89,070

8 41119- Supernumerary Tax Collector 19,500 19,500 19,500

9 41210- County General Sales Tax 446,672 411,838 377,004

10 41215- County Special Sales Tax 369,873 269,558 169,243

11 41220- County  Gasoline Tax 58,961 42,291 25,621

12 41230- County Beer Tax 34,895 26,733 18,571

13 41240- County Tobacco Tax 10,607 2,142 6,323

14 41250- Lodging Tax 2,388 2,027 1,666

15 41270- County Wine Tax 354 354 354

16 41310- Mortgage & Deed Filing Taxes 23,945 30,416 28,945

17 41330- Mineral Documentary Tax 1,068 50 500

18 43100- Business Privilege Licenses 2,200 2,248 2,200

19 43300- Pistol Permits 12,000 8,735 2,205

20 43800- Manufactured Home Registration 4,700 4,466 4,400

21 44111- ABC Store Profits (Gen Uses) 5,826 6,535 6,500

22 44112- ABC Board Licenses 1,950 1,250 50

23 44113- ABC Tax 1,700 1,754 1,700

25 44120- State Beer Tax 120,000 116,617 120,000

26 44130- Fin. Inst. Excise Tax 95,000 126,440 110,000

27 44140- State Sales Tax 3,239 2,968 2,900

28 44150- Business Privilege/Shares 49,199 54,284 50,000

29 44165- State of Certificate Formation Fees 0 1,100 200

30 44230- Elections  *see notes 23,125 23,125 40,000

31 44240- Board of Registrars 24,480 30,316 24,480

32 44280- State Cost Sharing (Refunds) 236 0 236

33 44300- Misc. State Grant Proceeds 12,825 68,000 131,210

34
44310- Health Grants ( & Hospital Board & Nurse) - 50,000 165,000

85,000

35 44700 - Federal Grants 50,000 0

36 44800- Fed Pmts in Lieu of Taxes 16,557 20,221 20,000

37 44900 - Due from School Board 134,400

38 45100- Court Fees of the Circuit Court 7,000 6,771 6,700

39 45101- Jail Fund 41,000 36,096 36,000

40 45102- Jail Education Fund 0 17,544 14,544

41 45150- Other Court Fees 0 87 0

42 45210- Judge of Probate Fees and Comm 28,420 33,251 30,000

43 45235- Revenue Commissions Fees 223,650 223,682 223,600

44 45412- Landfill Dumping Fee 0 572,520 400,000

45 45820- Housing of Non-County Prisoners 1,215 6,011 32,850

46 45900- Misc. Charges for Services 0 3,695 7,390

47 45600 - Non Operating County Fees(Landfill) 315,000

48 47100- Interest Revenue 6 254 502

49 47110- Investment Income 9,899 5,911 1,923

50 47210- Rentals of Buildings & Land 100 100 100

51 47900- Miscellaneous Revenues 3,074 29,576 29,576

52 47905- Recoveries on Insurance Claims 0 2,900 5,800

53 Total Revenues 3,429,262 3,923,269 3,609,909 0

001 - General Fund

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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001 - General Fund

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

54

55 61100- Transfer In (Reserve) -                             1,277,771                244,000

56 61121- Transfer in Gasoline III -                             125,706                    30,000

57 61122- Transfer from (Road & Bridge) 334,497                    361,161                    316,529

58
61135- Other Miscellaneous Transfers ( PC Dialysis) 

(For Ambulance)
237,503                    145,544                    285,465

59 61140- Transfer in -American Rescue Funds 98,821                      86,250                      

60 61150- Transfer from (Capital Improvement) 148,000                    9,500                        0

61 61150- Transfer from (Debt Reduction) 101,963                    47,770

62 Total Transfers In 818,821                   2,107,895                923,764                   

63 Total Revenue Sources 4,248,083                6,031,164                4,534,873

64 Total Projected Revenue Sources 4,248,083             6,031,164             4,534,873             
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FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

65

66

Expenses FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022          

YTD 

Projections

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

67
68
69 Commission Office

70 51100-111 Officials Salaries 102,663 98,714                      101,675

71 51100-113 Other Salaries and Wages 170,247 253,285                    260,884

72 51100-116 Overtime Pay 600 -                             

73 51100-121 Retirement 7,623 15,616                      24,602

74 51100-122 Health Insurance 57,304 43,258                      45,421

75 51100-123 Life Insurance 550 1,155                        1,743

76 51100-124 Social Security 21,863 26,210                      31,800

77 51100-125 Workmen's Compensation 27,000 50,346                      39,489

78 51100-141 Reserved for Local Use-Employee Benefits 0 698                            

79 51100-154 Legal Fees 25,000 26,970                      31,970

80 51100-163 Data Processing & Computer IT Services 50,000 31,985                      35,000

81 51100-164 Auditing and Accounting Fees 8,000 -                             4,200

82 51100-171 Dues 8,000 9,032                        8,300

83
51100-182 Professional Services( jail nurse salary 

included)

37,400 35,995                      64,120

84
51100-199 Contract Services (included 2 park workers 

($20,000.00)

30,668 694                            28,000

85 51100-211 Office Supplies and Minor Office 6,500 7,585                        6,500

86 51100-212 Gas & Oil 0 100                            900

87 51100-220 Copying Machine Rental 1,600 1,549                        1,600

88 51100-233 R&M-Office Equipment 0 1,077                        1,077

89 51100-234 Repairs & Maintenance-Vehicle 0 404                            1,000

90 51100-250 Telecommunications Equipment 380 -                             0

91 51100-251 Telephone 19,062 16,801                      17,000

92 51100-252 Postage 600 2,482                        1,700

93 51100-253 Advertising 2,500 1,288                        1,200

94 51100-262 Mileage for Use of Personal Vehicle 2,700 3,714                        3,700

95 51100-263 Air Fare 8,000 2,964                        5,000

96 51100-264 Lodging and Meals 7,700 18,197                      18,000

97 51100-265 Meeting and Conference Fees 1,350 8,015                        8,000

98 51100-269 Other Travel Expenses 210 510                            500

99 51100-273 Surety Bonds 1,600 1,120                        1,200

100 51100-274 General Liability/Property Insurance 86,000 92,450                      83,000

101 51100-407 MV Tags 0 24                              0

102 51100-470 Furniture/Equipment $500-4999 0 8,875                        6,500

103 51100-499 Miscellaneous Other Current Exp 0 107,870                    0

104 51100-600 Debt Service Payment - Principal 648,017 316,900                    170,000

105 51100-630 Debt Service Payment - Interest 359,025 138,103                    126,277

106
51100-660 Fiscal Agent/Trustee/Fees on GL LT Debt 1,500 6,637                        

6,637

107 TOTAL 51100 1,693,662 1,330,623 1,136,995 0
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108 Courthouse & Annex 1

109 51101-153 Pest Control 3,000 1,110                        1,500

110 51101-167 Firefighting Services 0 1,469                        1,500

111 51101-199 Contract Services 0 4,262                        4,262

112 51101-212 Fuel & Oil Lubricants 0 4,330                        4,330

113 51101-216 Cleaning Supplies 5,000 7,040                        5,000

114 51101-219 Miscellaneous Other Supplies 0 5,761                        3,000

115 51101-220 Equipment Rental (Postage Meter) 0 567                            600

116 51101-231 Building Repairs* 0 38,510                      0

117 51101-234 Motor Vehicle Repairs 5,000 3,226                        4,500

118 51101-240 Utilities 39,661 48,862                      48,862

119 51101-250 Communications 0 2,890                        2,890

120 51101-251 Communications/Telephone 10,000 34,552                      34,552

121 51101-253 Advertising 0 -                             0

122 51101-499 Misc. Other Current Expenditures 0 -                             

123 TOTAL - 51101 62,661 152,579 110,996 0

124 Richard Avery Courthouse (formerly Annex 2)

125 51102-153 Pest Control 1,560 1,110                        1,200

126 51102-219  Miscellaneous Other 300

127 51102-231 Building Repairs/Maintenance 1,400 825                            500

128 51102-240 Utilities 10,300 17,442                      17,535

129 51102-251 Telephone 8,990 19,344                      19,344

130 TOTAL -51102 22,250 38,721 38,879 0.00

131 Courthouse Reporters

132 51210-113 Other Salaries and Wages 2,521 2,521                        2,521

133 51210-121 Retirement Expense 0 40                              120

134 51210-124 Social Security 193 185                            193

135 TOTAL -51210 2,714 2,746 2,834 0

136 Probate Office

137 51300-111 Officials Salaries 73,641 73,641                      75,541

138 51300-113 Other Salaries and Wages 54,251 54,251                      56,495

139 51300-116 Overtime 100 -                             

140 51300-121 Retirement 1,569 2,852                        2,938

141 51300-122 Health Insurance 16,884 15,249                      16,011

142 51300-123 Life Insurance 297 288                            350

143 51300-124 Social Security 9,608 9,294                        10,101

144 51300-160 Printing and Bookbinding 0 145                            145

145
51300-163 Data Processing & Computer IT Services 33,576 33,576                      33,576

146 51300-171 Dues 750 1,500                        1,650

147 51300-174 Preparation of Voter Lists 0 388                            

148 51300-199 Contract Services (Archiving) 0 354                            

149 51300-211 Office Supplies and Minor Office 0 2,810                        2,810

150 51300-219 Other Miscellaneous Supplies 0 380                            0

151 51300-220 Equipment Rental 0 1,444                        1,444

152 51300-252 Postage 0 122                            122

153 51300-262 Mileage for Use of Personal Vehicle 1,000 408                            500

154 51300-264 Lodging and Meals 1,000 1,817                        2,000

155 51300-265 Meeting and Conference Fees 500 1,675                        1,500

156 51300-269 Travel - Incidentals 50 99                              0

157 51300-273 Surety Bonds 250 215                            215

158 TOTAL - 51300 193,476 200,508 205,398 0
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159 Revenue Commission

160 51600-111 Officials Salaries 72,872 70,069                      75,058

161 51600-113 Other Salaries and Wages 72,299 67,853                      74,468

162 51600-119 Supernumerary Salaries 19,500 19,750                      19,500

163 51600-121 Retirement 4,361 8,304                        8,553

164 51600-122 Health Insurance 16,714 16,739                      17,576

165 51600-123 Life Insurance 460 331                            460

166 51600-124 Social Security 10,741 10,073                      11,439

167
51600-163 Data Processing & Computer IT Services

50,000 50,000                      50,000

168 51600-171 Dues 0.00 750                            750

169 51600-199 Contract Services 0 354                            0

170 51600-211 Office Supplies and Minor Office 1,200 1,537                        1,200

171 51600-219 Other Miscellaneous Supplies 0 151                            0

172 51600-220 Equipment Rental 0 1,288                        1,288

173 51600-233 R&M-Office Equipment 0 1,942                        1,942

174 51600-252 Postage 2,500 528                            6,000

175 51600-253 Advertising 0 8,632                        8,632

176 51600-262 Mileage for Use of Personal Vehicle 500 202                            300

177 51600-264 Lodging and Meals 1,500 2,142                        1,800

178 51600-265 Meeting and Conference Fees 750 150                            50

179 51600-269 Travel-Incidentals 50 -                             0

180 51600-273 Surety Bonds 300 665                            665

181 51600-499 Miscellaneous Other Current Exp 0 54,195                      0

182 TOTAL - 51600 253,747 315,655 279,681 0

183 Elections

184 51910-153 Pest Control 0 210                            210

185 51910-175 Election Workers 9,000 -                             8,000

186 51910-211 Office Supplies 25,000 27,809                      7,975

187 51910-219 Miscellaneous Supplies 600 1,913                        28,112

188 51910-220 Misc. (Rentals) 600 4,790                        0

189 51910-231 Building Repair 200 1,741                        0

190 51910-240 Utilities 1,300 782                            782

191 51910-252 Postage 1,000 33                              1,000

192 51910-253 Advertising/Publishing Voters List 3,000 8,938                        0

193 51910-262 Travel - Mileage 300 -                             0

194 51910-416 Absentee Voting 5,250 8,000                        5,250

195 51910-499 Misc. Other Expenditures 0 32,058                      0

196 51910-543 Voting Machines 0 31,375                      0

197 TOTAL 51910 46,250 117,649 51,329 0

198 Board of Registrars

199 51920-113 Salaries 45,000 42,400                      46,350

200 51920-124 FICA 2,984 3,244                        3,546

201 51920-171 Association Dues 105 105                            105

202 51920-211 Office Supplies 200 -                             400

203 51920-220 Equipment Rental 64 -                             64

204 51920-251 Telephone 64 -                             64

205 51920-252 Postage 186 41                              186

206 51920-262 Mileage 375 263                            275

207 51920-264 Room/Meals 97 121                            121

208 51920-265 Registration 75 -                             75

209 TOTAL - 51920 49,150 46,174 51,186 0

210 Sheriff

211 52100-110 Coroner Fees 5,000 5,000                        5,000

212 52100-111 Officials Salaries 66,625 66,625                      68,624

213 52100-113 Other Salaries and Wages 484,152 574,053                    685,838

214 52100-116 Overtime Pay 5,000 198                            198

215 52100-121 Retirement 67,677 25,818                      25,640
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216 52100-122 Health Insurance 119,184 97,677                      97,677

217 52100-123 Life Insurance 1,603 752                            752

218 52100-124 Social Security 40,605 41,226                      44,349

219 52100-153 Pest Control Services 1,440 1,110                        1,110

220
52100-156 Med & Den Serv-Cty Employees (incl. Drug 

Testing)

163
-                             

221 52100-158 Medical & Dental Services for Inmates 138 -                             0

222 52100-161 Wrecker/Towing Service 100 350                            350

223 52100-163 Data Processing 1,907 87                              1,907

224 52100-167 Firefighting Services 203 -                             203

225 52100-171 Dues 4,025 3,565                        4,025

226 52100-176 Law Enforcement Training 705 -                             750

227 52100-199 Contract Services 3,000 5,887                        36,000

228 52100-203 Uniforms, Clothing and Footwear 2,700 7,834                        2,700

229 52100-206 Drugs & Medical Supplies * 3,800 6,389                        48,889

230 52100-211 Office Supplies and Minor Office 1,000 664                            664

231 52100-212 Fuels and Lubricants 19,000 40,877                      40,877

232 52100-215 Tires and Tubes 2,500 2,807                        2,500

233 52100-216 Cleaning & Janitorial Supplies 0 6,575                        15,210

234 52100-219 Other Miscellaneous Supplies 860 2,617                        40,860

235 52100-220 Equipment Rental 92 100                            100

236 52100-231 Building Repair 1,749 17,207                      1,749

237 52100-234 R& M-Motor Vehicle 2,500 7,826                        7,826

238 52100-235 R& M Data Processing Equip 100 -                             0

239 52100-240 Utilities 35,000 36,271                      37,000

240 52100-250 Telecommunications Equipment 960 57,028                      960

241 52100-251 Telephone 17,322 15,403                      17,322

242 52100-252 Postage 330 -                             0

243 52100-253 Advertising 0 432                            216

244 52100-262 Mileage for Use of Personal Vehicle 200 252                            50

245 52100-264 Room/Meals 425 632                            425

246 52100-265 Meeting & Conference Fees 2,045 3,535                        2,500

247 52100-272 Motor Vehicle Insurance 0 2,321                        2,321

248 52100-273 Surety Bonds 400 -                             400

249 52100-407 County Vehicle Tags 0 85                              0

250 52100-499 Miscellaneous Other Current Exp 0 3,623                        0

251 52100-524 Building Additions and Renovations 0 33,123                      

252 52100-550 Motor Vehicle Purchase 6,000 208,483                    0

253 TOTAL - 52100 898,510 1,276,432 1,194,992 0

254 Emergency Communication

255 52300-290 E-911 (PERRY CO EMERGENCY COMM) 30,500 30,500                      30,500

256 TOTAL - 52300 30,500 30,500 30,500 0

257 Ambulance Services

258 52900-199 Contract Services 345,000 345,000                    345,000

259 TOTAL - 52300 345,000 345,000 345,000 0

260 Courthouse Security

261 52950-113 Salaries 25,231 26,250                      25,988

262 52950-116 Overtime 500 -                             200

263 52950-121 Retirement 828 1,601                        1,649

264 52950-122 Health Insurance 12,360 11,086                      12,978

265 52950-123 Life Insurance 1,612 98                              98

266 52950-124 FICA 1,969 1,795                        2,003

267 TOTAL 52950 42,500 40,830 42,916 0

268 Veterinary Services

269 55450-290 Appropriation 30,000 17,500                      30,000

270 55450-499 Misc. Expense 27,500 -                             0

271 TOTAL - 55450 57,500 17,500 30,000 0

272 Indigent Services
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273 56300-113 Salaries 51,254 51,254                      52,792

274 56300-121 Retirement 1,682 3,233                        3,330

275 56300-122 Health Insurance 5,628 5,083                        5,909

276 56300-123 Life Insurance 84 98                              98

277 56300-124 FICA 3,921 3,851                        4,293

278 56300-157 Indigent Medical Expense 0 1,302                        1,302

279 56300-177 Burial of Indigents 2,295 1,400                        3,000

280 56300-290 Appropriation 1,000 -                             0

281 TOTAL - 56300 65,864 66,221 70,724 0

282 Library Services

283 57100-290 Appropriation - Marion 18,757 13,757                      18,757

284 57100-290 Appropriation - Uniontown 7,200 7,200                        7,200

285 TOTAL - 57100 25,957 20,957 25,957 0

286 Intergovernmental Services

287 59200-701 RC& D 3,000 3,000                        4,000

288 59200-7** Youth Sports 5,000

289 59200-703 ALATOM 1,895 1,895                        6,895

290 59200-704 DALLAS COUNTY DETENTION 1,500 -                             1,500

291 59200-705 BLACK BELT FOUNDATION 5,000 5,000                        10,000

292 59200-706 AL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 2,500 2,500                        2,500

293 TOTAL - 59200 13,895 12,395 29,895 0

294 Transfers Out

295 62100-003 Transfer out to Certificate Fund 0 7,975

296 62101-000 Transfer out to General Reserve Fund 0 286,037 320,192

297 62120-000 Transfer Out to Civil Defense 33,000 57,364 33,000

298 62121-000 Transfer Out to Gasoline III 120,000 11,661 120,000

299 6***-000 Transfer Out to PC Dialysis 30,000

300
62135-000 Transfer Out to Local Special Revenue 

Funds 0 34,000

301 62160-000 Transfer Out - Warrants Payable 1,211,735 384,399

302 62170-000 Transfer Out Solid Waste 39,000 53,000 0

303 Total Transfers Out 192,000 1,661,772 887,591 0

304 Total Expenses & Transfers Out 4,248,083 5,676,262 4,534,873 0

310

311 Total Revenue & Transfers In 4,248,083 6,031,164 4,534,873

312 Total Expenses & Transfers Out 4,248,083 5,676,262 4,534,873

313 Net Revenue Exceeding Expenses 0 354,902                  -                             
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1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2
Fund Balance

3 35000- Fund Balance 0 124,337 124,337

4 Total Fund Balance 0 124,337 124,337

5
Revenues

6    4XXXX-x 0 0

7 47100- Interest Revenue 0 545 545

8 Total Revenues 0 124,882 124,882
9

10 Total Revenues 0

11

12 TRANSFERS IN

13 002-61XXX 363,192

14 Total Revenue Sources 0 124,882 488,074 0

15

16

Expenses/Transfers Out

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022          

YTD 

Projections

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

17
Expenses  244,074

18 Transfers Out -GENERAL FUND
244,000

19 Total Expenses/Transfers Out 0 0 488,074

20

21

22 Summary

23 Revenue 0 124,882 488,074

24 Transfers Out 0 0 488,074

25 Net -                     124,882              -                   

002 - General Money Market (Reserve)

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022          

YTD 

Projections

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET
1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2
Fund Balance

3 35000- Fund Balance 125,819 125,819 82,197               

4 Total Fund Balance 125,819 125,819 82,197               

5
Revenues

6 41210- Sales Tax 240 -                     

7 41250- Lodging Tax (90%) 26,759 6,931 41,584               

8
43800- Mobile Home Collections 3,000 640 3,840                 

9
45210- Probate Fees & Commission 0 146 876                    

10 45260- 10.00 TAG FEES 0 0 -                     

11
45900- Tag Fees (Misc. Charge for 

Services)

84,000 7,810 69,220               

12 47100- Interest Revenue 4 7 53                       

13 Total Revenues 114,003 15,534 115,573            

14

15 Total Revenues

16 Total Revenue Sources 239,822 141,353 197,770

17

18

Transfers Out

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022          

YTD 

Projections

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

19
Transfers Out - Warrants Payable 

62160-000 (2007 GBO; 2010 A&B) 150,000

20
62100-000 Transfer out to General 

Fund - Other GBO Debt

239,822
101,963 47,770

21 Total Transfers Out 239,822 101,963 197,770

22

23

24 Summary

25 Revenue 239,822 141,353 197,770

26 Transfers Out 239,822 101,963 197,770

27 Net 0 39,390 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

102 - Debt Reduction
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

YTD 2022  Revenue 

Projections

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2
Fund Balance

3 35000- Beg Revenue Fund Balance 26,191 21,191                             65                              

4 Total Fund Balance 26,191 21,191                             65                              

5

Revenues

6 44910- Revenue from Municipalities 26,400 18,817                             26,400                      

7 47210- Rental Income 24,000 24,000                             24,000                      

8 47900- Misc Income 106,600 95,000                             205,000                    

9 Total Revenues 157,000 137,817 255,400

10
Transfers In

11 61100- Transfers -In (General) 0 30,000                             30,000                      

12 Total Revenues 157,000             167,817                          285,400                    

13 Total Revenue & Transfer In 183,191          189,008                      285,465                

14

15

Transfers Out

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

YTD  2022 

Projected 

Expenditures

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

16 Expense

17 5xxxx (Ambulance Expense) 0 0.00 

18 Total Expense                        -                                     -   

19 62100- Transfer out to General Fund 183,191 145,544 285,465

20
62140- Transfer out to Federal Special 

Revenue Funds

0
51,000

21 Total Transfers Out 183,191 196,544 285,465

22 Total Expense & Transfers Out 183,191 196,544 285,465

23 Summary:

24 Revenue 183,191 189,008 285,465

25 Transfers Out 183,191 196,544 285,465

26 Net 0 -7,536 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

103 - PC Dialysis
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2 Fund Balance

3 35000- Beg Revenue Fund Balance 0 0 0

4 Total Fund Balance 0 0 0

5 Revenues

6
44700-FEDERAL GRANT (NPS GRANT 

FUNDS) 420,963 420,963

7 Total Revenues 420,963 0 420,963

8 Transfers In

9 Total Revenues

10 Total Revenue Sources 420,963 0 420,963

11

12 Expenses

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

13

14 51101-XXX 420,963 0 420,963

15 Expenses

16

17 Total Expenses 420,963 0 420,963

18 Summary

19 Revenue 420,963 0 420,963

20 Expenses 420,963 0 420,963

21 Net 0 0 0

110 - PC HISTORICAL JAIL REHABILIATION

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

REVENUES
FY 2022 APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED 

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET
1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3
35000- BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 5,000

5,000

4 Total Fund Balance 5,000 5,000

5

Revenues

6
41140- County Forest Protection 

Tax

40,000
87,562 48,000

7 44190- 7 Cent Gas Tax 694,124 669,993 669,993

8
44221- State Cost Sharing - 

Engineer

129,168
144,227 134,052

9
44300- State Grants (Scrap 

tire/ADECA)

155,000
150,000

10 44700- Federal Grants 163,024 0

11
45416- Reserved for Local Use for 

Solid Waste Disposal Fees

0
33,000

12
45900- Miscellaneous Charges for 

Services

1,500
0

13 47100- Interest Revenue 95 17

14
47250- Construction Equipment 

Rental

491,186
452,517 452,517

15 47311- Sale Of Equipment 0 237,813 268,610

16 47352- Sale of Gravel 13,888 12,755 12,755

17 47353- Sales of Asphalt 15,408 7,563 7,563

18
47900- Miscellaneous Revenues 4,745

755,865 5,000

19 Total Revenues 1,708,138 2,401,312 1,748,490

20

Transfers In

21 61100- Transfers In 0 5,636

22

23
61110- Operating Transfer In 

from General

120,000
0 120,000

24
61120- Transfers in from Civil 

Defense

0
540,423 300,000

25
61123- Operating Transfer in 

from Pub Hwy

38,103
30,000 41,105

26

61135- Transfer-In Local & State 

Special Revenue Funds 

(Rebuild/Federal Exchange)

0

315,984 2,499,118

27
61140- Transfer-In Federal Special 

Revenue Fund (ARF)

98,506
26,120

28
61150- Operating Transfer from 

Capital Improvement

66,624
0 119,580

29
61181- Transf-In (Gasoline 

Equipment Fund)

0
85,630 40,000

30 Total Transfers In 323,233 1,003,793 3,119,803

31 Total Revenue Sources 2,036,371 3,410,105 4,868,293

111 - Gasoline Fund

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

EXPENSES

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD PROJECTED 

EXPENSES

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED BUDGET

Expenses

1
53700-100 Expense Reduction 

_Project Labor 113_RRR
0 (319,524) (278,789)

2

53700-102 Expense 

Reduction_Project Materials 

213_RRR

0 (63,832) (56,139)

3 53700-113 Salaries and Wages 828,100 1,158,069 1,229,168

4 53700-116 Overtime Pay 15,000 16,922 15,000

5 53700-121 Retirement 38,664 67,087 42,404

6 53700-122 Health Insurance 195,624 171,132 200,115

7 53700-123 Life Insurance 1,500 2,963 3,000

8
53700-124 Social Security - Fica Taxes 87,465

83,306 94,086

9
53700-125 Workmen's Compensation 23,626

32,867 30,544

10
53700-126 Unemployment 

Compensation

3,405
0 3,405

11 53700-153 Pest Control 1,440 1,220 1,220

12 53700-154 Legal Fees 16,123 15,720 21,123

13
53700-156 Med. & Dental Serv (Incl. 

Drug Testing)

2,000
2,050 2,000

14
53700-163 Data Processing Services 

(IT Services)

5,000
8,082 6,000

15
53700-165 Engineering & Architectural 

Services

105,000
16,500 150,000

16
53700-171 Org. Membership Fees & 

Dues

1,000
1,450 1,450

17 53700-182 Professional Services 25,000 849,295 50,082

18 53700-199 Contract Services 25,000 354 696,333

19
53700-202 Road Signs & Other Road 

Markin

5,000
2,043 2,100

20 53700-207 Fire Fighting Services 250 250 250

21
53700-208 Groundskeeping Supplies 

(weed killer)

12,000
30,888 30,000

22
53700-211 Office Supplies and Minor 

Offi

2,750
1,091 1,700

23 53700-212 Fuels and Lubricants 125,464 208,039 236,448

24 53700-213 Road Materials 91,250 251,620 1,488,903

25
53700-214 Small Tools and Minor 

Equipmen

1,250
2,713 1,250

26 53700-215 Tires and Tubes 25,000 11,714 15,000

27
53700-216 Cleaning and Janitorial 

Supplies

2,500
322 2,500

28
53700-219 Other Miscellaneous 

Supplies

12,500
16,480 12,500

29 53700-220 Equipment Rental (429,698) 6,712 15,000

30
53700-231 R&M-Building and 

Improvements

1,000
4,945 4,000

31
53700-232 R&M-Construction 

Equipment

130,000
74,906 75,000

32 53700-234 R&M-Motor Vehicles 20,000 64,216 35,000

33 53700-240 Utilities 25,000 18,898 20,000

34
53700-250 Communication Equipment 500

104 200

35 53700-251 Telephone 14,466 12,588 15,000

36 53700-252 Postage 200 31 100

37 53700-253 Advertising 100 544 544

38
53700-262 Mileage for Use of 

Personal Vehicles

0
940

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

111 Gasoline III Fund 
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

EXPENSES

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD PROJECTED 

EXPENSES

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED BUDGET

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

39 53700-263 Air Fare 3,000 1,453 1,500

40 53700-264 Lodging and Meals 4,000 7,400 6,000

41
53700-265 Meeting and Conference 

Fees

6,000
5,229 4,800

42 53700-269 Travel Incidentals 250 11 100

43
53700-272 Motor Vehicles - 

Insurance/Property Insurance
0 0 0

44
53700-274 General Liability/Property 

Insurance

77,000
77,597 74,306

45 53700-407 Vehicle License Plates 100 91 100

46
53700-470 Misc. Equipment & 

Furniture < $5,000

250
0 250

47
53700-499 Other Miscellaneous 

Expenses

2,500
6,651 6,650

48 53700-550 Motor Vehicles 112,000 110,311 99,282

49 53700-560 Construction Equipment 80,157 16,073 83,000

50 53700-571 Streets & Roads 75,000 0 75,000

51
53700-611 Long Term Debt-Principal 0

46,616 46,828

52 53700-612 Long Term Debt-Interest 0 26,507 26,231

53 53700-660 Administrative Fees 1,500 0 1,500

54 Total Expenses 1,775,236 3,050,643 4,592,044

55

56 Transfers Out

57 62100- Transfer Out General 74,000 72,024 30,000

58
62101- Transfer out for Local Use 

(Gasoline Equip Fund)

0
100,000 59,114

59
62160- Transfer Out Warrants 

Payable

187,135
187,135 187,135

60 Total Transfers Out 261,135 359,159 276,249

61

62

TOTAL EXPENSES & 

OTHER USES (TRANSFERS 

OUT) 2,036,371 3,409,802 4,868,293

63 Summary:

64 Revenue 2,036,371 3,410,105 4,868,293

65 Expenses/Transfers Out 2,036,371 3,409,802 4,868,293

66 Net 0 303 0

111- Gasoline III Fund 
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3 35000- Beginning  Fund Balance 28,096 31,197                 2,500                     

4 Total Fund Balance 28,096 31,197 2,500

5

Revenues

6 41100- Ad Valorem Taxes

7
41110- Ad Valorem Tax (Real 

Property & MV)

291,420 298,262               298,262

8 44150- Privledge License 10,358 10,514                 10,514

9 44800- Payment in Lieu 4,477 5,129                   5,129

10 47100- Interest Revenue 146 124                       124

11 Total Revenues 306,401 314,029 314,029 0

12

Transfers In

13 Total Revenues & Transfer In 334,497 345,226 316,529 0

14 Total Revenue Sources 334,497 345,226 316,529

15

16

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

17
Expenses/Transfers Out

18
53800-499 Miscellaneous Other 

Expenses

0 2,794

20 Total Expenses 0 2,794 0 0

21

22
Transfers Out

23
62100- Transfer out to General Fund 

001

334,497 318,161 316,529

24 Total Expenses & Transfers Out 334,497 318,161 316,529

25
Total Expenss & Transfers Out 334,497 320,955 316,529 0

26

27 Summary

28 Revenue 334,497 345,226 316,529 0

29 Expenses 334,497 320,955 316,529 0

30 Net 0 24,271 0 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

112 - Road & Bridge
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3
35000- Beginning Revenue Fund 

Balance

9,800 9,800 10,214

4 Total Fund Balance 9,800 9,800 10,214

5

Revenues

6 41210- Sales Tax 5,500 7,734 7,734

7 44170- Motor Vehicle Base Amt 0 17,625 17,625

8 44171- Motor Vehicle Titles 0 2,749 2,749

9
44180- Driver's License and Permits 22,795 2,771 2,771

10 47100- Interest Revenue 8 12 12

11 Total Revenues 28,303 30,891 30,891

12

Transfers In

13 Total Revenues

14 Total Revenue Sources 38,103 40,691 41,105

15

16

Expenses/Transfers Out FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

17
Transfers Out

18
62121-000 Transfer out to Gasoline 

III

38,103 35,000 41,105

19 Transfers Out 38,103 35,000 41,105

20 Total Transfers Out 38,103 35,000 41,105

21

22

23 Summary

24 Total Revenue 38,103 40,691 41,105

25 Total Expenses/Transfers Out 38,103 35,000 41,105

26 Net 0 5,691 0

113 - Public Highway & Traffic

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3 35000- Beginning Fund Balance 176,690 272,417 272,417

4 Total Fund Balance 176,690 272,417 272,417

5

Revenues

6 44197- Oil & Gas Tax Payment 240,624 223,057 223,057

7 47100- Interest Earned 0 106 106

8 Total Revenues 240,624 223,163 223,163

9

Transfers In

10
61121- Transfer IN Gasoline (Interfund 

Receivable)

74,000 0 74,000

11 Total Revenues & Transfer In 314,624 223,163 297,163

12 Total Revenue Sources 491,314 495,580 569,580

13

14

15
Expenses/Transfers Out

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

16
Expenses

17 Commission Office

18
51100-531 Local Building Improvements 276,690 112,080 300,000

19

20 Courthouse and Annex 1

21 51101-231 Courthouse Renovations 0 5,860 150,000

22 Total Expenses 276,690 117,940 450,000

23
Transfers Out

24 62100-000 Transfer to General 001 148,000 9,500 0

25 62121-000 Transfer to Gasoline III 66,624 0 119,580

26 Total Transfers Out 214,624 9,500 119,580

27 Total Expenses/Transfers Out 491,314 127,440 569,580

28

29 Summary

30  Total Revenue 491,314 495,580 569,580

31 Total Expenses 491,314 127,440 569,580

32 Net 0 368,140 0

116 - Capital Improvement

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3 35000- Beginning Fund Balance 619 43,084 1,000

4 Total Fund Balance 619 43,084 1,000

5

Revenues

6 44191- 6 Cent Gas Tax 430,384 394,277 394,277

7 47100- Interest Revenue 8 10 10

8 Total Revenues 430,392 394,287 394,287

9

Transfers In

10
61125- Operating Transfer from 2 

cent 234,939 214,507 217,371

11
61135- Operating Transfer from 5 

cent 213,204 188,699 174,788

12 Total Transfers In 448,143 403,206 392,159

13 Total Revenue Sources 879,154 840,577 787,446

14

15

Expenses

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

16
53100-113 Other Salaries and Wages

333,024 293,006 278,789

17
53100-213 Road Building Materials 

and Supplies 91,432 59,002 56,139

18
53100-220 Construction Equipment 

Rental 454,698 475,593 452,517

19
53100-499 Misc. Other Expenditures 0

10

20 Total Expenses 879,154 827,611 787,446

21

22 Summary

23 Revenue 879,154 840,577 787,446

24 Expenses 879,154 827,611 787,446

25 Net 0 12,966 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

117- RRR-2 Gas Tax
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3 35000- Beginning Fund Balance 16,821 16,821 2,000

4 Total Fund Balance 16,821 16,821 2,000

5

Revenues

6 44171- M.V. Additional Amt 85,791 108,131 108,131

7 44192- 2 Cent Inspection Fee 132,327 107,220 107,220

8 47100- Interest 0 20 20

9 Total Revenues 218,118 215,371 215,371

10

11 Total Revenue Sources 234,939 232,192 217,371

12

13

Transfers Out FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

14
62124-000 Other Uses(Transfer to 

RRR)

234,939 214,507 217,371

15 Transfers Out 234,939 214,507 217,371

16 Total Transfers Out 234,939 214,507 217,371

17

18 Summary

19 Revenue 234,939 232,192 217,371

20 Total Transfers Out 234,939 214,507 217,371

21 Net 0.00 17,685 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

118 - 2 Cent Gas Tax
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2 Fund Balance

3 35000- Beginning Fund Balance 17,966 18,763 16,194

4 Total Fund Balance 17,966 18,763 16,194

5 Revenues

6 44196- 5 Cent Gas Tax Revenue 195,234 158,588 158,588

7 47100- Interest 4 6 6

8 Total Revenues 195,238 158,594 158,594

9 Total Revenues

10 Total Revenue Sources 213,204 177,357 174,788

11

12

Transfers Out

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

13
62124-000 Other Uses (Transfer to 

RRR)

213,204
170,533 174,788

14 Transfers OUt 213,204 170,533 174,788

15 Total Transfers Out 213,204 170,533 174,788

16 Summary

17 Revenue 213,204 177,357 174,788

18 Total Transfers Out 213,204 170,533 174,788

19 Net 0 6,824 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

119 - 5 Cent Gas Tax
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2
Fund Balance

3 35000- Beg Revenue Fund Balance 76,159 76,159 121,183

4 Total Fund Balance 76,159 76,159 121,183

5
Revenues

6 41110 - ADVALOREM TAXES 290,423 290,423 284,360

7 47100- Interest 168 168 168

8 Total Revenues 290,591 290,591 284,528

9

Transfers In

10 Total Revenues

11 Total Revenue Sources 366,750 366,750 405,711

12

13

Expenses

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

14

15 51800-XXX 366,750 366,750 405,711

16 Total Expenses 366,750 366,750 405,711

17 Summary

18 Revenue 366,750 366,750 405,711

19 Expenses 2,801 366,750 405,711

20 Net 0 0 0

120 - Reappraisal

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2
Fund Balance

3
35000- Beg Revenue Fund Balance 1,852 3,068 3,068

4 Total Fund Balance 1,852 3,068 3,068

5
Revenues

6
44170- MV LIcense & Reg Fees Base 

Amount

0
228 228

7
44171- MV Fees (Additional Fees) 947

71 71

8
45286- M.V.  Spec Training  -fees 0

91 91

9 45900- Miscellaenous Fees 0 70 70

10 47100- Interest 2 1 1

11 Total Revenues 949 461 461

12

Transfers In

13 Total Revenues

14 Total Revenue Sources 2,801 3,529 3,529

15

16

Expenses

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

17

18 51450-499 Miscellaneous Expenses 2,801 15 3,529

19 Expenses

20

21 Total Expenses 2,801 15 3,529

22 Summary

23 Revenue 2,801 3,529 3,529

24 Expenses 2,801 15 3,529

25 Net 0 3,514 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

136 - Motor Vehicle Training
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3 35000- Beg Fund Balance 743 1,243 10,560

4 Total Fund Balance 743 1,243 10,560

5

Revenues

6 43800- MH Registration Fees 199 309 309

7 47100- Interest 1 4 4

8 Total Revenues 200 313 313

9 Transfers In
0

10
61100- Transfer In from General 

Fund

0
2,067 0

11
61120- Transfer in from Other 

Funds

0
6,937 0

12 Total Revenues 0 9,630 626

13 Total Revenue Sources 943 10,873 11,186

14

15

Expenses

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED BUDGET

16 51600-499 Miscellaneous Expenses 943 0 11,186

17 Expenses

18 Total Expenses 943 0 11,186

19 Summary

20 Revenue 943 10,873 11,186

21 Expenses 943 0 11,186

22 Net 0 10,873 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

140 - Manufactured Home
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3
35000- Beg Revenue Fund Balance

2,996 13,306 13,824

4 Total Fund Balance 2,996 13,306 13,824

5

Revenues

6 45173- Sex Offender Filing Fees 0 1,031 1,031

7 45174- Bail Bond Fee (3.5%) 580 41 41

8 45175- Bail Bond Filing Fees 0 219 219

9 45900- Miscellaneous Revenue 300 65 65

10 47100- Interest 4 8 8

11 Total Revenues 884 1,364 1,364

12

Transfers In

13 Total Revenues 3,880 14,670 15,188

14 Total Revenue Sources 3,880 14,670 15,188

15

16

Expenses

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

17
Sheriff's Office

18 52100-199 Contract Services 0 1,000

19 52100-499 Miscelleneous Expense 3,880 0 15,188

20 Total Expenses 3,880 1,000 15,188

21 Summary

22 Revenue 3,880 14,670 15,188

23 Expenses 3,880 1,000 15,188

24 Net 0 13,670 0

166 -  Sheriff Condemnation

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3
35000- Beginning Revenue Fund 

Balance 29,489 29,489 23,000

4 Total Fund Balance 29,489 29,489 23,000

5

Revenues

6
44221- Federal/State Salary Refund

30,000 30,000 30,000

7
44300- State Grant Revenue Funds

100,000 1,000

8

44430- Reserved for Local Use for 

Regional Agencies and 

Commissions Cost Sharing and 

Grants 0 1,000

9
44700- Federal Grant Revenue 

Funds 97,145 625,862 352,005

10 47100- Interest 208 126

11 Total Revenues 227,353 657,988 382,005

12

Transfers In

13 61100- Transfer from General 33,000 0 33,000

14 Total Revenues & Transfers In 260,353 657,988 415,005

15 Total Revenue Sources 289,842 687,477 438,005

16

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

232 - Civil Defense
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PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION
17

18
19

20

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

21

22 Expenses

23 Emergency Communication

24
52300-113 EMA Director/EMA Asst. 

Director 48,763 48,763 48,763

25 52300-121 Retirement 2,122 3,055 3,055

26 52300-122 Health Insurance 550 550 550

27 52300-123 Life Insurance 70 116 116

28 52300-124 FICA 3,731 3,731 3,731

29 52300-125 Workmen's Comp 3,000 1,611 1,496

30 52300-154 Legal Fees 1,250 642 790

31 52300-163 Computer/Web Services 10,000 0 10,000

32 52300-165 Engineering Service 42,647 0 42,647

33 52300-167 Firefighting Services 150 0 150

34
52300-170 Training & Educational 

Services 1,500 0 1,500

35

52300-171 Organization/Association 

Membership Fees & Dues
1,000 100 100

36 52300-199 Contract Services 8,500 1,215 1,215

37 52300-211 Office Supplies 150 0

38 52300-212 Fuel & Lubricants 400 223

39 52300-219 Misc Other Expenses 3,300 0

40 52300-220 Equipment Rental 2,000 758

41 52300-231 Building Repairs 1,500 0

42 52300-240 Utilities 3,000 3,197 3,200

43
52300-250 Communication 

Equipment 250 0

44 52300-251 Telephone 2,000 1,001 1,001

45 52300-252 Postage 25 0

46 52300-253 Advertisement 500 0

47 52300-262 Mileage 250 0

48 52300-263 Airfare 450 0

49 52300-264 Room & Meals 6,000 4,382 4,500

50 52300-265 Registration Fees 925 245 300

51
52300-269 Travel - Incidental Expense

50 935 935

52
52300-274 General Liability Insurance

5,500 1,541 1,456

53
52300-297 Direct Support for 

Education 500 0 500

54
52300-470 Misc. Equipment < $5,000

7,000 0 7,000

55
52300-499 Misc. Other Expenditures

5,000 1,351 5,000

56 52300-520 Storm Shelters 127,759 0

57 Total Expenses 289,842 73,416 138,005

58

59 Transfers Out

60 62100-000 Transfer Out 0 2,199

61 62121-000 Transfer out-Gasoline 0 625,862 300,000

232 - Civil Defense

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

232 - Civil Defense

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

62 Transfers Out 0 628,061 300,000

63 Total Expenses & Transfers Out 289,842 701,477 438,005

64 Summary

65 Revenue 289,842 687,477 438,005

66 Expenses 289,842 701,477 438,005

67 Net 0 (14,000)
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FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2
Fund Balance

3 Total Fund Balance 0 464,808 1,054,369

4 Revenues

5 44198- State Add'l Excise Tax 466,994 589,283 644,323

6 47100- Interest Earned 0 278 278

7 Total Revenues 466,994 589,561 644,601

8

9 Total Revenue Sources 466,994 1,054,369 1,698,970

10

11 Transfers Out

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

12
62121-000 Transfer out - Gasoline III

466,994 315,984 1,698,970

13 Transfers Out 466,994 315,984 1,698,970

14

15 Total Transfers Out 466,994 315,984 1,698,970

16

17 Summary

18 Total Revenues 466,994 1,054,369 1,698,970

19 Total Transfers OUt 466,994 315,984 1,698,970

20 Net 0 738,385 0

220 - PC Rebuild Alabama Fund

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

142 400,190

3 Total Fund Balance 0 142 400,190

4

Revenues

5 44198- State Add'l Excise Tax 400,000 400,000 400,000

6 47100- Interest Earned 0 48 54

7 Total Revenues 400,000 400,048 400,054

8 Total Revenue Sources 400,000 400,190 800,244

9

10
Expenses/Transfers Out

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

11
53700-499 Misc. Other Expenditures (Bank 

Service Charges)

0
96 96

12 Total Expenses 0 96 96

13

14
Transfers Out

15
62121-000 Gasoline III (ASSIGNED FED 

PROJECTS)

400,000 0 800,148

16 Total Transfers Out 400,000 0 800,148

17 Total Expenses 0 96 96

18 Total Expenses/Transfers Out 400,000 96 800,244

19

20 Summary

21 Revenue 400,000 400,190 800,244

22 Total Expenses/Transfers Out 400,000 96 800,244

23 Net 0 400,094 0

221 - Perry County Commission Federal Exchange Fund

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3 Total Fund Balance 0 678,475

4

Revenues

0 0 0

5 Total Revenues 0 0 0

6

Transfers In

7
61100- Transfer in from PC Cares Act 0

949,821 0

8
61135- Transfer in State and Local 

Revenue Funds

0
86,250 0

9 Total Transfers In 0 1,036,071 0

10 Total Revenue Sources 0 1,036,071 678,475

11

12
Expenses

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET
13

14 51300-182 Professional Services 0 3,486 159,000

15 51100-231 Building Repairs 0 38,319 469,475

16
51100-521 Direct Building Purchase or 

Construction Price

0

132,537

17 Essential Pay 50,000

18

19  Total Expenses 0 174,342 678,475
20

21
Transfers Out

22
62100-001 TRANSFER OUT TO 

GENERAL FUND 0 106,454 0

23 Total Transfers Out 0 106,454 0

24 Total Expenses/Transfers Out 0 280,796 678,475

25 Summary

26 Revenue 0 1,036,071 678,475

27 Expenses 0 280,796 678,475

28 Net 0 755,275 0

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET

299 - American Rescue Plan
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FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

1 Revenues and Fund Balance

2

Fund Balance

3 Total Fund Balance

4

Revenues

5 45410- Garbage Can Fees 440.00 1,605.00 1,000.00

6 45411- Receipts (Billings) 161,760.00 256,200.00 256,200.00

7 Total Revenues 162,200.00 257,805.00 257,200.00

8
Transfers In

9 61100- Transfer-In (General) 39,000.00 53,000.00 0.00

10 Total Transfers In 39,000.00 53,000.00 0.00

11 Total Revenue Sources 201,200.00 310,805.00 257,200.00

12

13

Expenses

FY 2022 

APPROVED 

BUDGET

FY 2022                  

YTD 

PROJECTED

FY 2023 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET

FY 2023                        

ADOPTED 

BUDGET

14
54100-163 Data Processsing Services

0 9,155 1,059

15 54100-199 Contract Hauling 187,600 187,600 188,607

16 54100-211 Office Supplies 500 2,303 2,303

17
54100-219 Misc. Supplies (Garbage 

Cans) 1,000 3,106 4,500

18
54100-233 Computer Repairs/Maint

0 1,090 500

19 54100-252 Postage 1,500 818 1,000

20 54100-253 Advertising (Bids) 0 96 0

21 54100-331 Well Testing 10,200 35,421 35,421

22
54100-470 Misc. Equipment & 

Furniture < $5,000 400 0 2,400

23
54100-497 Solid Waste Bad Debt 

Expense 0 600 7,874

24
54100-499 Miscellaneous Other 

Expense 0 2,810 13,536

25 Total Expenses 201,200 242,999 257,200

26

27
Transfers Out

28
62100-232 Transfer out to Civil 

Defense

0
554 0

29 Total Transfers Out 0 554 0

30 Total Expenses/Transfers Out 201,200 243,553 257,200

31 Summary:

32 Revenue 201,200 310,805 257,200

33 Total Expenses/Transfers Out 201,200 243,553 257,200

34 Net 0 67,252 0

511 - Solid Waste Fund

FY 2022 -2023 PROPOSED BUDGET
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